
September 6th, 2023

Wolfpack and Families,

I have two important information items for you:

1) Late Activity Bus
Late activity buses start running today, September 6th.
All students that wish to ride the late bus MUST register for the bus prior to boarding. This will
allow office/board staff to monitor bus usage and keep the required daily passenger manifest.
This can be done on the Late Bus App on any connected device (same location as D2L and
Aspen). We have included a QR Code this year, which makes it even easier for students to
access the late bus app. The QR code will also be available on the bus for students as well.
A poster is attached to this message with the link and QR code.

West Niagara Secondary School
Route # Stop Location Stop Time

3904 West Niagara Secondary School 4:30 PM

Smithville Public School 4:42 PM

Caistor Centre Loading Zone 4:53 PM

Gainsborough Public School 5:05 PM

Route # Stop Location Stop Time

3905 West Niagara Secondary School 4:30 PM

Grand Avenue Public School 4:34 PM

Way Point: 285 LAKE ST 4:35 PM

Way Point: 60 LAKE ST 4:37 PM

Lakeview Public School 4:39 PM

Smith Public School 4:45 PM

BACK LOADING ZONE AT PREVIOUS GRIMSBY SITE OF

WNSS 4:51 PM

Senator Gibson (SEN)_LOADING ZONE- SP ED ON SITE 5:01 PM

Jacob Beam (JAC) WILLIAM ST Loading Zone 5:04 PM

Twenty Valley Public School 5:15 PM



2) Student Trustee Senate

a) Applications are welcome to be the WNSS representatives on the DSBN Student
Trustee Senate. All applications (paper or interviews) must be submitted to Mr.
Miller by September 12th, 2023. See details below.. . . .

Are you interested in representing your school’s student body? Are you someone who works
well with others, communicates effectively, and wants to develop their leadership skills? If your
answers are yes, keep reading to learn more about how you could become a member of
DSBN’s Student Trustee Senate Committee.

What is a Student Senator?

Student Trustee Senate is a committee of the Board that meets once a month throughout the
school year (note: transportation is provided when meetings are in-person). These meetings
give an opportunity for the Senators to act as an advisory body to the three Student Trustees
who chair the meetings. The Senators (two per secondary school) provide a perspective on
student issues and communicate with their school’s student body about the decisions made by
DSBN. Being involved in the Student Trustee Senate Committee also provides leadership
opportunities for Senators as they advocate and learn the purpose and work of DSBN.
Visit this link to learn more from past Senators.
You can also visit @dsbnstudentsenate on Instagram to check out meeting recaps, words from
our past Senators, and receive frequent updates from your fellow Student Trustees.

Do I have to be on Student Council to be in Student Trustee Senate?

No. Student Trustee Senate offers the opportunity for all students from Grades 9-12 to be a
member in order to diversify our student voice and provide leadership opportunities to all
students.
Although you do not have to be in Student Council, senators should be reporting back to their
schools. This can be done through the Senate Teacher Advisor and/or Student Council.

How do I apply?

Download the attachment to this email titled “DSBN Student Senator Application 2023-2024”
If you are submitting the application in writing or video format, email it to Mr. Miller
(mat.miller@dsbn.org)

If you prefer answering these questions verbally, in-person, email Mr. Miller and request a verbal
interview (mat.miller@dsbn.org)

mailto:mat.miller@dsbn.org
mailto:mat.miller@dsbn.org


Where can I find out more information?
Visit your school principal for more information.
DM @dsbnstudentsenate on Instagram with any further questions.
You can also reach out to one of the three DSBN Student Trustees by email.
julianna.marcel@dsbn.org
Audrey.Akharoh@dsbn.org
Nodin.Buck@dsbn.org

Mat Miller
Principal, WNSS


